CITYBEE LAB RULES

- 1. The registration to the Citybee Lab is permitted to persons who are no younger than 18 years old.
- 2. By completing the registration form, the person agrees to participate in the Citybee Lab, which objective is to organise surveys, testings, and other data collection activities (the **Projects**), within the scope of the Citybee Lab, and invite persons who completed the registration to participate in the Projects.
- **3.** After receiving a completed registration form, the Company has the right to invite the respondent (the **CityBee Lab member**) via e-mail or phone to participate in the specific Projects.
- **4.** The Company has the right to decide on the timing and frequency of personal invitations to the CityBee Lab members to participate in the Projects.
- **5.** The participation in the Projects is voluntary. The Citybee Lab member does not have an obligation to accept the invitation received from the Company.
- **6.** The registration to the Citybee Lab is valid until 15 July 2024 or separate cancellation. All data collected through the registration forms will be permanently deleted on the deadline.
- The CityBee Lab member can extend his or her participation in the Citybee Lab by one year by consenting to the request sent by the Company due to the deadline.
- The Citybee Lab member can terminate his or her participation in the CityBee Lab and stop receiving invitations to the Projects at any time by making a personal request at the e-mail address *lab@citybee.lt*.
- **9.** With a separate agreement from the CityBee Lab member, the Projects might be recorded, filmed, and/or photographed, depending on the objectives of each Project.
- **10.** The participation in the Projects is unpaid, however, the Company has the right to offer a reward for some Projects.
- Data collected during the Projects is confidential and used only within the Company.